STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF XTO ENERGY INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Case No. 13,776

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE

COUNTY OF S.	ANTA FE)) ss.
STATE OF NEV	
James Br	ruce, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:
1. I	am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.
2. I	am an attorney for XTO Energy Inc.
	applicant has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find the names and correct interest owners entitled to receive notice of the application filed herein.
	Notice of the application was provided to the interest owners, at their correct extified mail. Copies of the notice letter and certified return receipts are attached t A.
5. A	Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207. Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207. Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207. Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207.
SUBSCF James Bruce.	RIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 27th day of September, 2006 by
	Notary Public
My Commission	1 Expires: 3/14/09
	Oil Conservation Division Case No

JAMES BRUCE ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 (Phone) (505) 660-6612 (Cell) (505) 982-2151 (Fax)

jamesbruc@aol.com

August 17, 2006

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

To: Persons listed on Exhibit A

Ladies and gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an application for compulsory pooling, filed by XTO Energy Inc. with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, regarding the N½ of Section 10, Township 30 North, Range 11 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico. This matter is scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, September 14, 2006, at the Division's offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. As an interest owner in the well, you have the right to enter an appearance and participate in the case. Failure to enter an appearance will preclude you from contesting this matter at a later date.

You are required to notify (in writing) the Division, and the undersigned, by Thursday, September 7, 2006 if you intend to participate at the hearing.

Very truly yours,

1

Attorney for XTO Energy Inc.

EXHIBIT _

EXHIBIT A

First Baptist Church of Aztec 700 Navajo Street Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Charles W. Burtis 821 Maddox Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Vincent Ditmore 2330 Sues Way Anchorage, Alaska 99516

Charles Hamlin and Linda Martin 722 East Broadway Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413

Gail Dobey 823 Maddox Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Patricia Ealum Morris 211 3rd Street Clifton, Colorado 81520

C. Date of Delivery ☐ Express Mall ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise 02595-02-M-1540 See Reverse for Instructions Sex 🗆 (Domestic Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Provided)
For delivery information visit our website of www.usps.com. COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 0877772000 D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? U) if YES, enter delivery address below: 7006 0100 0005 5780 6300 \$ CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIP Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) □ C.O.D. Received by (Printed Name) ~ Anchorage, Alaska 99516 TO THE 20.02 20.03 300 \$2,40 đ Street, Apt. No.; 2330 Sues Way or PO Box No. ☐ Registered ☐ Insured Mail Z Certifled Mall U.S. Postal Service... Seprice Type ACHORMET POLICE A. Signature Domestic Return Receipt () aS Form 3800, June 2002 Postage Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees City, State, ZIP+4 Attach this card to the back of the maliplece, Print your name and address on the reverse Sent To Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. so that we can return the card to you. P300 0872 SDDD orod 9002 2330 Sues Way Anchorage, Alaska 99516 or on the front if space permits. PS Form 3811, February 2004 ☐ Agent ☐ Addressee 102595-02-M-1540 ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise Vincent Ditmore C. Date of Delivery (Transfer from service label) § 2 □ □ Yes 1. Article Addressed to: 2. Article Number COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 7006 oioo ooos 5780 6270 if YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ Express Mail 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0.0.0 Catricia l'Inrris Received by (Printed Name) Seprice Type
Cortified Mail
Registered Insured Mail A. Signature Domestic Return Receipt See Revorse for Instruction www.usps.com × wi **CERTIFIED MAIL... RECEIPT** 貿易 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Print your name and address on the reverse Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete For delivery information visit our website at Paricia Balum Morris 211 3" Street Ciifton, Colorado 81520 7 tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired so that we can return the card to you. SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 211 3" Street Current clorado 81520 00 S/ Alle (Domestic Mail Only, No Insur or on the front if space permits. Patricia Ealum Morris Postal Service PS Form 3811, February 2004 (Transfer from service label) €₽ Postage Article Addressed to: Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees ⁵S Form 3800, June Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. 2. Article Number City, State, ZIP+4 Sent To

0872

5000

DOTO

9002

0557

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY A. Signature
them 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, or on the front if space permits.	Albann (1 hlung Received by (Printed Name) C. Date Care a Adair S-1
1. Article Addressed to:	D. is delivery address different from Item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
Ira Bantist Church of Azlec (100 Navajo Street Azlec, New Mexico 87410	3. Service Type 2. Certified Mail
2. Article Number: (Transfer from service label)	0005 5780 6324
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt	n Receipt X70 102695-02-M-1640
U.S. Postal CERTIFIED COMPANY INTOINED CONTINUES TO CONTINUE CONTINUES TO CONTINUE CONTINUES TO CONTINUE CONTINUES C	CERTIFIED MIAIL. RECEIPT CONTROLLED MIAIL ONLY, No. Agrees Contilied Fee Contilied Fe

Mr. James Bruce P.O. Box 1056 Santa Fe, NM 87504-1056

IST NOTICE AS AS A 2ND NOTICE PETURN

U.S. POSTAGE FESUGUE, NM AUG. 87574 AMOUNT OF

Warted States

0000

Charles Hamlin and Linda Martin Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 722 East Broadway

a (a) Windship Co.

First Notice 87413 OUT WIND

Second Notice &

Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Cove age. Provided CERNIFIED MAIL RECEIVIT 57.50 Charles Hamlin and Linda Martin 722 East Brogdway Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 BURNE \$1,85 \$6.39 BOFFLUM NO Total Postage & Fees Postage Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Dalivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Certified Fee Sirest, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. Oity, State, ZIP44 0872 2000 מדמם 9002 h629

HULLELFIERFER

Mr. James Bruce
P.O. Box 1056
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1056

2ND NOTICE AETURN

87410

0000

823 Maddox Gail Dobey

ETHERS MAILS REGAIN ষ Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Cuv \$2,40 +9"+4"V AZITED NIFT BIFATION (/) Postage Total Postage & Fees Certifled Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Cliy, State, ZIP+4 0872 5000 DOTO 9002 7854

Aztec, New Mexic

Mr. James Bruce
P.O. Box 1056
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1056

2ND NOTICE 09 RETURN

87410

0000

UMITEO STATES

Aztec, New Mexic Charles W. Burtis 821 Maddox



For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurarice Coverige Provi 0574 CERTIFIED MAIL. SFC2.F Charles W. Burtis
821 Meddox
Aziec, Now Mexico 87410 \$0.63 \$1.85 AZED INF BIPLION C. Postage 8 Total Postage & Fees Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endoreement Required) Street, Apt. No., or PO Box No. 5000 900L סדסם 872